w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

16R-66 Introduce: 4-04-16

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated March 31, 2016, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS
Lori Cook NAS* Autumn Mower $6,056.96
Helen Witt S 409.97 State Farm Insurance
Zach Votipka NAS * a/s/o Wade Stange 1,989.56
Glen Soukup 1,215.01 Ahmad Hmood 4,000.00
Gregory Snow 302.48 Lidia Kula 1,097.00
Justin Seidler 445.08
Jennifer Pribyl 312.22 WITHDRAWN CLATM

Sharnick Compton $250,000.00
* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney i1s hereby directed to mail to the various claimants
listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of
their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2016:

Mayor




